
Pat Lesser- Harbottle SeattleU Invitational
Hosted by Seattle University
Oct 3-4, 2022 | Lakewood, WA
Course: Tacoma Country and Golf Club
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Final Round Results - Tuesday, October 4, 2022
Par-Yardage: 72-6195

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Gonzaga 291 289 292 872 +8

2 Weber State 297 283 293 873 +9

3 Nevada 296 293 291 880 +16

4 California Baptist 309 288 286 883 +19

5 British Columbia 296 294 294 884 +20

6 SantaClara 293 289 305 887 +23

7 ND State 297 291 302 890 +26

8 University of Idaho 305 293 293 891 +27

So. Miss. 293 300 298 891 +27

Seattle U 302 290 299 891 +27

11 UC Davis 298 293 303 894 +30

12 Cal State Fullerton 303 295 298 896 +32

13 UC Irvine 298 294 308 900 +36

14 S. Dakota 298 299 305 902 +38

15 Tarleton State 310 291 307 908 +44

16 Utah Valley 296 299 317 912 +48

17 Montana St 304 301 314 919 +55

18 PortlandST 308 305 314 927 +63

19 SFA 317 306 308 931 +67

20 Eastern Washington Univer 312 311 309 932 +68

21 N. Dakota 317 304 315 936 +72
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Gonzaga 291 289 292 872 +8

T 6 Chaewon Baek 73 70 74 217 +1

T 6 Cassie Kim 70 74 73 217 +1

T 13 Grace Lee 74 75 70 219 +3

T 13 Quynn Duong 74 70 75 219 +3

T 95 Taylor Mularski 76 80 81 237 +21

 

2 Weber State 297 283 293 873 +9

4 Aerin Song 71 72 71 214 -2

T 10 Isabel Gutierrez Paillaud 74 71 73 218 +2

T 25 Sofia Fuenmayor 79 70 73 222 +6

T 29 Jessica Zelasko 75 72 76 223 +7

T 36 Emily Song 77 70 78 225 +9

 

3 Nevada 296 293 291 880 +16

T 1 Victoria Gailey 72 71 70 213 -3

T 10 Leah John 77 70 71 218 +2

T 36 Gabby Kano 74 74 77 225 +9

T 50 Raesa Sheikh 74 78 75 227 +11

T 64 Anitra Khoth 76 78 75 229 +13

 

4 California Baptist 309 288 286 883 +19

T 1 Hailey Loh 72 69 72 213 -3

T 25 Sofia Chabon 77 73 72 222 +6

T 32 Damini Ghanshyani 81 73 70 224 +8

T 45 Samantha Dizon 81 73 72 226 +10

T 75 Haruka Shintani 79 79 75 233 +17

 

5 British Columbia 296 294 294 884 +20

T 6 Elizabeth Labbe 74 71 72 217 +1

T 13 Sonja Tang 73 72 74 219 +3

T 32 Grace Bell 75 74 75 224 +8

T 32 Bo Brown 74 77 73 224 +8

WD Emily Li WD WD 81 WD +9

 

6 SantaClara 293 289 305 887 +23

5 Audrey Brust 75 67 74 216 E

T 21 Borina Sutikto 73 75 73 221 +5

T 50 Lauren Shew 73 74 80 227 +11

T 50 Inara Sharma 72 77 78 227 +11

T 70 Claire Choi 75 73 83 231 +15

 

7 ND State 297 291 302 890 +26

T 6 Leah Skaar 74 69 74 217 +1

T 25 Elise Hoven 73 75 74 222 +6

T 36 Madi Hicks 76 71 78 225 +9

T 81 Catherine Monty 74 80 80 234 +18

T 91 Jo Baranczyk 84 76 76 236 +20
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8 University of Idaho 305 293 293 891 +27

T 19 Vicky Tsai 76 75 69 220 +4

T 21 Jenna Bruggeman 75 73 73 221 +5

T 36 Nattavadee Khunsri 77 73 75 225 +9

T 36 Kyndall Newman 77 72 76 225 +9

T 81 Yvonne Vinceri 79 77 78 234 +18

 

T 8 So. Miss. 293 300 298 891 +27

T 13 Momoka Ando 73 76 70 219 +3

T 19 Elena Melich 74 73 73 220 +4

T 50 Natnicha Chompitakdacha 73 74 80 227 +11

T 75 Taylor Trible 73 77 83 233 +17

T 81 Jacee Fields 76 83 75 234 +18

 

T 8 Seattle U 302 290 299 891 +27

T 13 Rivekka Jumagulova 73 73 73 219 +3

T 13 Samantha Bruce 74 70 75 219 +3

T 36 Aaryanna Morris 77 74 74 225 +9

T 59 Annika Cruz 78 73 77 228 +12

T 81 Shayna Lu 79 76 79 234 +18

 

11 UC Davis 298 293 303 894 +30

T 25 Abby Leighton 74 72 76 222 +6

T 29 Elvira Rastvortseva 73 74 76 223 +7

T 36 Skyler May 74 75 76 225 +9

T 36 Naomi Danner 78 72 75 225 +9

T 91 Marina Mata 77 77 82 236 +20

 

12 Cal State Fullerton 303 295 298 896 +32

T 1 Davina Xanh 73 69 71 213 -3

T 45 Elina Saksa 76 74 76 226 +10

T 50 Elyse Kim 79 75 73 227 +11

T 67 Kathi Seilnger 75 77 78 230 +14

T 109 Kajsa Landstrom 87 81 78 246 +30

 

13 UC Irvine 298 294 308 900 +36

T 21 Megan Yang 73 69 79 221 +5

T 50 Jasmine Chen 75 74 78 227 +11

T 59 Nicole Zhang 74 75 79 228 +12

T 64 Charlotte Ryoo 76 76 77 229 +13

T 64 Kiana Briggs 78 77 74 229 +13

 

14 S. Dakota 298 299 305 902 +38

T 21 Emma Henningsson 70 72 79 221 +5

T 32 Akari Hayashi 78 73 73 224 +8

T 45 Molly Fossen 76 75 75 226 +10

T 86 Catie Nekola 78 79 78 235 +19

T 95 Danica Badura 74 81 82 237 +21

 

15 Tarleton State 310 291 307 908 +44
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T 29 Mathilde Brogens 77 71 75 223 +7

T 45 Sofia Rodriguez 76 73 77 226 +10

T 67 Rebeca Fernandez 78 74 78 230 +14

T 67 Elle Fox 80 73 77 230 +14

T 115 Angela Inocian 79 DQ 81 238 +22

 

16 Utah Valley 296 299 317 912 +48

T 10 Leighton Shosted 70 74 74 218 +2

T 59 Abbey Porter 75 71 82 228 +12

T 86 Caylyn Ponich 76 78 81 235 +19

T 91 Millie Terrion 75 76 85 236 +20

T 109 Victoria Estrada 81 85 80 246 +30

 

17 Montana St 304 301 314 919 +55

T 50 Scarlet Weidig 78 72 77 227 +11

T 50 Lauren Greeny 75 72 80 227 +11

T 75 Kameryn Basye 75 79 79 233 +17

T 86 Maddie Montoya 79 78 78 235 +19

T 103 Jordan Briggs 76 82 85 243 +27

 

18 PortlandST 308 305 314 927 +63

T 50 Tya Seth 78 75 74 227 +11

T 70 Marianna Garcia Rosette 75 75 81 231 +15

T 70 Tannica Porter 75 78 78 231 +15

T 103 Bayler Brundage 80 80 83 243 +27

T 106 Payten Shimizu 86 77 81 244 +28

 

19 SFA 317 306 308 931 +67

T 59 Avree Fields 78 74 76 228 +12

T 75 Sloane Bennett 76 80 77 233 +17

T 81 Jessica Aquirre 81 77 76 234 +18

T 91 Rylie Cerny 82 75 79 236 +20

T 106 Brooke Dishman 83 82 79 244 +28

 

20 Eastern Washington Univer 312 311 309 932 +68

74 Kami Twining 77 80 75 232 +16

T 75 Jaelin Ishikawa 81 75 77 233 +17

T 75 Brooke Mahler 75 78 80 233 +17

T 95 Carisa Padilla 81 78 78 237 +21

102 Meghan Singh 79 84 79 242 +26

 

21 N. Dakota 317 304 315 936 +72
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

T 36 Azumi Arai Seattle U 75 74 76 225 +9

T 59 Morgan Baum

Eastern
Washington
Univer 77 76 75 228 +12

T 70 Maria Fedorowycz Seattle U 78 75 78 231 +15

T 86 Boram Jung
University of
Idaho 79 78 78 235 +19

T 95 Megan Kelly Seattle U 80 80 77 237 +21

101 Maddie Wu SantaClara 78 79 83 240 +24

T 103 Cora Rosanova Montana St 88 78 77 243 +27

T 106 Mari Nakamura PortlandST 79 80 85 244 +28

111 Konomi Matsubura Seattle U 87 77 85 249 +33

112 Samantha Yates Seattle U 85 80 85 250 +34
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Gonzaga 291 289 292 872 +8

2 Weber State 297 283 293 873 +9

3 Nevada 296 293 291 880 +16

4 California Baptist 309 288 286 883 +19

5 British Columbia 296 294 294 884 +20

6 SantaClara 293 289 305 887 +23

7 ND State 297 291 302 890 +26

8 University of Idaho 305 293 293 891 +27

So. Miss. 293 300 298 891 +27

Seattle U 302 290 299 891 +27

11 UC Davis 298 293 303 894 +30

12 Cal State Fullerton 303 295 298 896 +32

13 UC Irvine 298 294 308 900 +36

14 S. Dakota 298 299 305 902 +38

15 Tarleton State 310 291 307 908 +44

16 Utah Valley 296 299 317 912 +48

17 Montana St 304 301 314 919 +55

18 PortlandST 308 305 314 927 +63

19 SFA 317 306 308 931 +67

20 Eastern Washington Univer 312 311 309 932 +68

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Davina Xanh Cal State Fullerton 73 69 71 213 -3

Victoria Gailey Nevada 72 71 70 213 -3

Hailey Loh California Baptist 72 69 72 213 -3

4 Aerin Song Weber State 71 72 71 214 -2

5 Audrey Brust SantaClara 75 67 74 216 E

6 Cassie Kim Gonzaga 70 74 73 217 +1

Elizabeth Labbe British Columbia 74 71 72 217 +1

Leah Skaar ND State 74 69 74 217 +1

Chaewon Baek Gonzaga 73 70 74 217 +1

10 Leighton Shosted Utah Valley 70 74 74 218 +2

Leah John Nevada 77 70 71 218 +2

Isabel Gutierrez Paillaud Weber State 74 71 73 218 +2

13 Sonja Tang British Columbia 73 72 74 219 +3

Quynn Duong Gonzaga 74 70 75 219 +3

Grace Lee Gonzaga 74 75 70 219 +3

Samantha Bruce Seattle U 74 70 75 219 +3

Rivekka Jumagulova Seattle U 73 73 73 219 +3

Momoka Ando So. Miss. 73 76 70 219 +3

19 Elena Melich So. Miss. 74 73 73 220 +4

Vicky Tsai University of Idaho 76 75 69 220 +4


